DC FAN MOTOR
Fan Motor Selector Chart
ASFN3∗7∗∗    30 sq.×10t ASFN4∗7∗∗    40 sq.×10t
Type
Item Standard speed Middle speed Low speed Standard speed Middle speed Low speed
Rated operating voltage 5 V DC 12 V DC 5 V DC 12 V DC 5 V DC 12 V DC 5 V DC 12 V DC 5 V DC 12 V DC 5 V DC 12 V DC
Rated operating current, max. (mA) 240 120 200 100 130 90 210 100 160 100 100 90
Rated power consumption, max. (W) 1.20 1.44 1.00 1.20 0.65 1.08 1.05 1.20 0.80 1.20 0.50 1.08

DC Type
*Depending on the combination, not all speci�cations can be met. For details, please consult us.
Ordering Information
Rated voltage
0: 5 V DC
1: 12 V DC
2: 24 V DC
Size
1: 120 sq.
3: 30 sq.
4: 40 sq.
6: 60 sq.
8: 80 sq.
9: 92 sq.
Case thickness
3: 25t
7: 10t
B: 38t
ASFN 6 0 3 7 1
Speed
0: Standard speed
2: Middle speed
4: Low speed
Sensor when blocked
7: Without sensor
9: With sensor
• For the DC type, a super speed type (except ASFN3 and ASFN4 Series),
48 V DC type (only ASFN1 ∗B∗∗ Series), and type with sensor can be special ordered.
02/2006 4
DC Fan Motor 30 sq.×10t
(ASFN3)
RoHS Directive compatibility information
DIMENSIONS (mm inch)
24±0.2
30±0.3
.945±.008
1.181±.012
30±0.3
1.181±.012
24±0.2
.945±.008
10±0.2
.394±.008
.126±.008 dia.
3.2±0.2 dia.
Airflow
200 min.
7.874 min.
RATING
1. Standard speed
2. Middle speed
3. Low speed
Notes: 1. Values above without designations are averages.
2. Noise levels are based on measurements taken at a distance of 1 m from the front of the fan.